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2022-2023 Academic Year Calendar  
Fall Semester, 2022 Day Date 

Summer/Fall 2022 Registration Begins Tuesday April 5, 2022 

Fall 2022 Financial Aid Priority Date  Sunday  May 15, 2022 

Fall 2022 Admissions Application Priority Date  Sunday  May 15, 2022 

Fall 2022 Fee Payment Deadline  Friday Aug 5, 2022 

Faculty Return – Convocation Monday Aug 8, 2022 

First Day Financial Aid can be used in Bookstore  Monday Aug 8, 2022 

Resident Move-in (Valdosta) Thursday August 11, 2022 

Resident Move-in (Douglas) Saturday-Sunday Aug 13-14, 2022 

First Day of Classes (Douglas, Waycross, Valdosta, SGSC online, A Term)  Monday Aug 15, 2022 

Drop/Add Period (Douglas, Waycross, Valdosta, SGSC online, A Term)  Mon-Fri Aug 15-19, 2022 

Attendance Verification (Douglas, Waycross, Valdosta, SGSC online, A Term)  Mon-Fri Aug 22-26, 2022 

Last Day to use Financial Aid in Bookstore  Friday Aug 26, 2022 

Labor Day Holiday  (No classes) Monday Sep 5, 2022 

Mid-Term/Last Day to Withdraw to receive W grade (A Term) Thursday Sep 8, 2022 

Fall 2022 B Term Fee Payment Deadline Monday Oct 3, 2022 

Last Day of Class and Final Exams (A Term)  Wednesday Oct 5, 2022 

Mid-Term/Last Day to Withdraw to receive W grade (Douglas, Waycross, 
Valdosta,  SGSC online) 

Wednesday Oct 5, 2022 

First Day of Classes (B Term)  Monday Oct 10, 2022 

Fall Break (Valdosta) Mon-Tues Oct 10-11, 2022 

Drop/Add Period (B Term)  Mon-Weds Oct 10-12, 2022 

Spring 2023 Admissions Application Priority Date  Saturday Oct 15, 2022 

Spring 2023 Financial Aid Priority Date  Saturday Oct 15, 2022 

Attendance Verification (B Term) Thu - Mon Oct 13-17, 2022 

Spring 2023 Registration Begins Tuesday Oct 25, 2022 

Mid-Term/Last Day to Withdraw to receive W grade (B Term)  Tuesday Nov 1, 2022 

Research Symposium Day (Douglas and Waycross only - No day classes – 
evening classes will meet)  

 Tuesday Nov 15, 2022 

Thanksgiving Holidays  (Douglas, Waycross, Valdosta, SGSC online, B Term)  
No classes 

 Weds - Friday  Nov 23-25, 2022 

Last Day of Classes 
(Douglas, Waycross, SGSC online, B Term)  

 Thursday Dec 1, 2022 

Last Day of Classes (Valdosta) Monday Dec 5, 2022 

Final Exams (Douglas, Waycross, SGSC online, B Term)   Mon -Friday Dec 5-9, 2022 

Final Exams (Valdosta) Tues - Friday Dec 6-9, 2022 

Resident Move-Out (Douglas) Saturday Dec 10, 2022 

Resident Move-Out (Valdosta)  TBA TBA 

Winter Break (All campuses closed)  Wednesday Dec 21 – Dec 31, 2022 
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2022-2023 Academic Year Calendar 

Spring Semester, 2023 Day Date 

Spring 2023 Financial Aid Priority Date  Saturday Oct 15, 2022 

Spring 2023 Admissions Application Priority Date Saturday Oct 15, 2022 

Spring 2023 Registration Begins  Tuesday Oct 25, 2022 

New Year’s Holiday  Monday Jan 2, 2023 

All Staff & Faculty Return  Tuesday Jan 3, 2023 

First Day Financial Aid can be used in Bookstore  Tuesday Jan 3, 2023 

Spring 2023 Fee Payment Deadline Tuesday Jan 3, 2023 

Resident Move-in (Douglas) Sunday Jan 8, 2023 

Resident Move-in (Valdosta) TBA TBA 

First Day of Classes (Douglas, Waycross, Valdosta, SGSC online, A Term)  Monday Jan 9, 2023 

Drop/Add Period (Douglas, Waycross, Valdosta, SGSC online, A Term)  Mon – Fri Jan 9-13, 2023 

MLK Holiday (No classes) Monday Jan 16, 2023 

Attendance Verification (Douglas, Waycross, Valdosta, SGSC online, A Term)  Tues – Mon Jan 17-23, 2023 

Last day to use Financial Aid in Bookstore  Monday Jan 23, 2023 

Mid-Term/Last day to withdraw to receive a W grade (A Term) Thursday Feb 2, 2023 

Spring 2023 B Term Fee Payment Deadline Monday Feb 27, 2023 

Last Day of Classes and Final Exams (A Term)  Monday Mar 6, 2023 

Mid-Term/Last day to withdraw to receive a W grade (Douglas, Waycross, 
Valdosta, SGSC online) 

Monday Mar 6, 2023 

First Day of Classes (B Term)  Tuesday Mar 7, 2023 

Drop/Add Period (B Term)  Tues – Thurs Mar 7-9, 2023 

Attendance Verification (B Term) Fri - Tues Mar 10-21, 2023 

Summer 2023 Financial Aid Priority Date Wednesday Mar 15, 2023 

Summer 2023 Admissions Application Priority Date  Wednesday Mar 15, 2023 

Spring Break (Douglas, Waycross, Valdosta) Mon-Fri Mar 13-17, 2023 

Summer/Fall 2023 Registration Begins Tuesday Apr 4, 2023 

Mid-Term/Last day to withdraw to receive a W grade (B Term) Wednesday Apr 5, 2023 

Research Symposium Day (Douglas and Waycross only - No day classes – 
evening classes will meet) 

Tuesday April 18, 2023 

Last Day of Classes (Valdosta) Monday May 1, 2023 

Last Day of Classes (Douglas, Waycross, SGSC online, B Term) Thursday May 4, 2023 

Final Exams (Valdosta) Tue – Fri May 2-5, 2023 

Final Exams (Douglas, Waycross, SGSC online, B Term) Fri, Mon - Wed May 5,  8 - 10, 2023 

Resident Move-out (Valdosta) Sunday May 7, 2023 

Douglas Campus Graduation  Thursday May 11, 2023 

Waycross Campus Graduation  Friday May 12, 2023 

Resident Move-out (Douglas) Saturday May 13, 2023 
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2022-2023 Academic Year Calendar 

Summer Semester, 2023 Day 

Summer 2023 Financial Aid Priority Date  Wednesday Mar 15, 2023 

Summer 2023 Admissions Application Priority Date  Wednesday Mar 15, 2023 

Summer/Fall 2023 Registration Begins Tuesday Apr 4, 2023 

Fall 2023 Financial Aid Priority Date Monday May 15, 2023 

Fall 2023 Admissions Application Priority Date  Monday May 15, 2023 

Summer Term 2022 Payment Deadline Wednesday May 31, 2023 

First Day Financial Aid can be used in Bookstore  Wednesday May 31, 2023 

Resident Move-In (Douglas) Sunday June 4, 2023 

First Day of Classes (Douglas, Waycross, SGSC online) Tuesday June 6, 2023 

Drop/Add Period (Douglas, Waycross, SGSC online) Tues - Thurs June 6-8, 2023 

First Day of Classes (Valdosta) Wednesday June 7, 2023 

Drop/Add Period (Valdosta) Wed – Fri June 7-9, 2023 

Attendance Verification (Douglas, Waycross, SGSC online) Fri - Tues June 9-13, 2023 

Last day to use Financial Aid in Bookstore  Tuesday June 13, 2023 

Attendance Verification (Valdosta) Mon-Wed June 12-14, 2023 

Juneteenth Holiday (Observed – No classes) Monday June 19, 2023 

Mid-Term/Last day to withdraw to receive a W grade (Douglas, Waycross, 
Valdosta, SGSC online) 

Monday July 3, 2023 

Independence Day Holiday (Observed – No classes) Tuesday July 4, 2023 

Last Day of Classes (Valdosta) Tuesday July 25, 2023 

Last Day of Classes (Douglas, Waycross, SGSC online) Thursday July 27, 2023 

Final Exams (Valdosta) Thu-Fri July 26-27, 2023 

Final Exams (Douglas, Waycross, SGSC online) Mon-Tue July 31, Aug 1, 2023 

Resident Move-Out (Douglas) Wednesday Aug 2, 2023 
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